2013/2014 Academic Session due largely to the delay in the collation and processing of her 

result from her Department. On proceeding to the Bursary Department (Part-Time Session) for 

her Final Clearance, she was told to pay the accumulated sum of four hundred and eighty 

thousand Naira (N480,000.00) School Fees spanning through the period of 1996/1997-

2013/2014 Academic Sessions for late clearance. 

SERVICOM Unit wrote a memo to the Dean who forwarded same to the H.O.D Educational 

Foundations for a review of the student’s case. After careful analysis by the Department, the